Resolution #39-2016/2017

WHEREAS, on February 21, 2012, in Resolution #34-2011/2012, the Board of Supervisors approved the County Auditor be allowed three deputies within her office.

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors confirms the appointment of Rebecca R. Hager and Janell M. Ramsey as Deputy County Auditors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors approves the appointment of Angela M. Martin as Financial Administration Assistant.

Passed and adopted this 24th day of April, 2017.

Charles Bakker, Chairperson

Grundy County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Rhonda R. Deters, County Auditor